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1. Manpower support

List all of the personnel authorized or assigned.  For Systems Engineering Process (SEP) Roles, See “SEP Roles” [PDLX006].

EXAMPLE:  Authorized positions are (total number).  The personnel breakdown and roles & responsibilities are as follows:

1 - Project Manager (GM-14)

1 - Secretary (GS-5)

1 - Lead Functional Analyst (GS-12)

1 - Systems Analyst (GS-11)

1 - Lead Designer (Capt)

1 - Designer (1-1Lt)

1 - Lead Programmer (1-TSgt)

2 - Programmer (1-TSgt, 1-SSgt)

1 - Programmer Trainee (SrA)

2 - Functional Expert (1-GS-11, 1-MSgt)

Total:
12

2. Development environment

List all the different development environment aspects which could impact the training requirements.

Hardware:  HAL 9000
Operating System:  HAL Unix, version 4.21
Utilities & Tools:  HAL Advanced Technical Operations Support Implementation System, HAL Advanced Programmer Productivity Environment.
Support Hardware:  12 - Desktop IVs, 6 - HP LaserJet IV Printers, Gunter LAN
Support Software:  MS DOS 6.2, MS Windows 3.11, MS Word 6.0, MS Excel 5.0, MS PowerPoint 4.0, MS Project 3.0 MS Mail
Standards:  Systems Engineering Process (SEP)
3. General training requirements

From the list under Development Environment, identify the general training needs created by the development environment aspects.

From Development Environment:  {SEP training, Unix Familiarization, Utility training}
From Support Hardware and Software:  {MS Windows Familiarization, MS Project Familiarization, MS Word Familiarization, use MS PowerPoint Familiarization, MS Excel Familiarization, MS Mail Familiarization}

4. Specific training requirements

For each position or person identified, list their duty and responsibility areas, including additional duties, in the third column.  Then for each person identify the specific training needs in addition to the general requirements identified under Development Environment above.

	Title
	Duties and Responsibilities
	Specific Training Requirements

	Project Manager
	Management

Schedules

Briefings

Certification Official (See Lexicon SEP Roles)
	EPR Writing

Time Management

Microsoft Project

Software Management

Software Development Methods

Security Requirements

	Secretary
	Word Processing
	Secretarial Techniques

Office Management

Word 6.0

	Lead Functional Analyst 
	Alternate Project Manager

Security Manager (See Lexicon SEP Roles)
	Requirements Definition

Data Analysis

Process Analysis

Security Requirements

	Systems Analyst 
	Alternate Lead Functional Analyst

Systems Process Assurance Representative (SPAR)

Test Director (See Lexicon SEP Roles)
	Requirements Definition

Data Analysis

Process Analysis

SPAR training

Test Planning

	Lead Designer
	Standards Advisor
	Data Analysis

Process Analysis

Design Methods

	Designer 
	Alternate Lead Designer
	Data Analysis

Process Analysis

Design Methods

	Lead Programmer
	Computer Security Advisor
	EPR Writing

Advanced COBOL

Test Methods

Computer Security

	Programmer
	Database Developer

Configuration Manager
	ORACLE

Configuration Mgt.

Intermediate COBOL

Unit Testing

Software Complexity Measures

	Programmer 
	General Software Documentation 
	Intermediate COBOL

Unit Testing

	Programmer Trainee
	Local Area Network Administrator
	Beginner COBOL

	Functional Expert
	Documentation Manager
	Requirements Definition

Configuration Mgt

	Functional Expert
	Documentation Assistant

User documentation
	Configuration Mgt


5. Personnel training requirements

{DEFAULT:  For each person identified in section A.4, the following worksheet or equivalent file (AF FORM 623, enlisted on-the-job training record IAW the proper Specialty Training Standard (STS), or Civilian Individual Career Enhancement Plans (CEPs)) will be completed and maintained by the Project Manager and person involved.  This information will be reviewed and appropriately updated semi-annually.}

	Name:  Joseph Sample
	Grade:  Maj
	Date:  3 Jan 95

	Prior Training and Experience

	APDP Certification
	Training Received
	Prior Experience

	Type
	Lvl
	Date
	Course # and Title
	Date Complete
	Type of Experience
	# Years

	Project Mgt
	III
	Jan 94
	SAS 001 - Intro to Acq
	Aug 89
	Proj Mgt - GPS Range System
	2

	Com-Computer
	II
	Apr 95
	SYS 200 - Acq Planning & Analysis
	Jun 90
	Proj Mgt - Mission Planning Software Development
	3

	
	
	
	Advance Proj Mgt
	Mar 92
	
	

	
	
	
	SAS 002 - CRAC
	Jun 93
	
	

	Current Job Requirements

	#
	Title
	Duties and Responsibilities
	Specific Training Requirements

	1
	Project Manager
	Management

Schedules

Briefings

Certification Official (See SEP - page 4-29)
	EPR Writing

Time Management

Microsoft Project

Software Management

Software Development Methods

Security Requirements


	Job Training Requirements

(Specific & General)
	Training Received and
Past Experience or OJT
	Additional Training Required
	Timeframe Required

	Specific Requirements:
	
	
	

	EPR Writing
	
	EPR Writing Course
	4th QTR 95

	Time Management
	Advance Proj Mgt
	
	

	Microsoft Project
	OJT
	Adv. Microsoft Project
	ASAP

	Software Management
	SAS001,SYS200, Exp.
	
	

	Software Development Methods
	SAS002
	
	

	Security Requirements
	
	Security
	4th QTR 95

	General Requirements:
	
	
	

	MS Windows Familiarization
	OJT
	
	

	MS Word Familiarization
	OJT
	
	

	MS PowerPoint Fam.
	
	Intro to PowerPoint
	FY96

	Excel Familiarization
	OJT
	
	

	MS Mail Familiarization
	OJT
	
	


6. Project or program training requirements

{DEFAULT:  Based on the above information, the project’s training requirements are laid out along with the projected need for the coming year in accordance with the following example.  This information is updated as required by the Project Manager and coordinated with the 2 Letter Training Coordinator (TC). This forms the consolidated training requirements for this project.}

	Course Title
	1998 Total Req.
	Number at one time
	98 Quarterly Requirement
	99 Projected Req.

	
	
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	

	MS Windows Familiarization
	6
	2
	4
	2
	0
	0
	2

	MS Windows 95 Familiarization
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12

	MS Project Familiarization
	2
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1

	MS Word Familiarization
	5
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	2

	Advanced MS Word 
	3
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0

	MS PowerPoint Familiarization
	3
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	2

	MS Excel Familiarization
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	2

	Powerbuilder Basics
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2

	MS Mail Familiarization.
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	EPR Writing class
	2
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1

	Time Management
	3
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	2

	Secretarial Techniques
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Office Management
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0

	Introduction to Unix
	5
	2
	2
	2
	1
	0
	2

	Advanced Unix
	5
	2
	0
	0
	2
	3
	5

	Unix System Administration
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1

	Introduction to Oracle
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	2
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